
PARTS LIST FOR ITEM 57782

1/10 SCALE EXPERT BUILT
Parts code

0209 ©2009 TAMIYA

8085595  Body (Assembled)

9335500  Body (Unpainted)

9335159  Window

0335134  Chassis

0005519  A Parts (A1-A4)

0005520  B Parts (B1-B12)

0005521  C Parts (C1-C5)

0005522 *1 D Parts (D1-D14, 1 pc.)

0005523  E Parts (E1-E5)

9005422  G Parts

 G Parts (G1-G5) x1 Front Diff. Spur Gear x1

 Front Diff. Cover x1 Spur Gear x1

 32T Gear x1

9005423  H Parts (H1-H7)

0115175  J Parts (J1-J4)

0115176  K Parts (K1-K3)

50599 *1 CVA Mini Shock Unit II W Parts

  (Damper Cylinder) (W1-W3, 2 pcs.)

0445246  Uprights (2 pcs.)

0445516 *1 Wheels (2 pcs.)

9805561 *1 Tires (2 pcs.)

9805482  Diff. Cover Bag

 Rear Diff. Cover (SA1) x1 Rear Diff. Spur Gear (SA2) x1

 12T Bevel Gear (SA3) x1

51216  TA05 Drive Shaft (SA4 x2)

9805368  Gear Box Joint L & S (SA5 & SA6, 1 pc. each)

9805483  Axle Shaft A & B (SA7 & SA8, 1 pc. each)

4135043  Propeller Shaft (SA9)

9808167  Wheel Axle (SA10 x2)

9805485  Front Coil Spring (SA11 x2)

4135042  Universal Joint (SA12)

9805484  Rear Coil Spring (SA13 x2)

9465475  Screw Bag A (BA1-BA6)

50583  3x15mm Tapping Screw (BA1 x10)

50577  3x10mm Tapping Screw (BA2 x10)

50586  3mm Washer (BA3 x15)

9805664  3x30mm Screw (BA4 x2)

9805636  3x6mm Screw (BA6 x2)

9465476  Screw Bag B (BB1-BB7)

50575  2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (BB1 x5)

50573  2x8mm Tapping Screw (BB2 x10)

9805556  2x8mm Screw (BB3 x10)

9808090  5mm Grub screw (BB4 x5)

50594  2x10mm Shaft (BB6 x10)

9465477  Screw Bag C (BC1-BC7)

50585  4x10mm Step Screw (BC1 x5)

50582  3x14mm Step Screw (BC2 x5)

50576  3mm Grub Screw (BC3 x10)

2300010 *2 9mm Washer (BC4 x1)

9805557  4mm Flange Lock Nut (BC5 x4)

50380  E-ring Set (BC6 x7...etc.)

0555015  1150 Plastic Bearing (BC7 x10)

9415010  Damper Parts Bag (BD1-BD9, Damper Oil)

5305013  Tie-rod (BD1 x1)

3455323 *2 Damper Shaft (BD2 x1)

50354  16T, 17T AV Pinion Gear Set (BD3 x1...etc.)

Parts code

3555099  5x60mm Shaft (BD5 x1)

50597  Damper O-ring (Red) (BD6 x10)

9805240  3mm O-ring (Black) (BD7 x7...etc.)

50600  CVA Shock Unit II Oil Seal (BD8 x6)

9805385  Rubber Bushing (BD9 x2)

9404866  Additional Screw Bag (BF1-BF3)

9808058  2x6mm Tapping Screw (BF2 x10)

9405620  Bevel Gear Bag (BG1-BG3)

50602 *1 Differential Bevel Gear Set

 Small Bevel Gear (BG1) x3 Large Bevel Gear (BG2) x2

 Star Shaft (BG3) x1 9mm Washer (BC4) x2

9415013  Ball Connector Bag (BP1-BP6)

3455324  Front Propeller Joint (BP1)

3455325  Rear Propeller Joint (BP2)

9805624  6mm Ball Connector & Ball Connector Nut

  (BP3 & BP4, 2 pcs. each)

9804345  6mm Ball Connector Nut (BP4 x10)

50592  5mm Ball Connector (BP5 x10)

9805626  8mm Ball (BP6 x4)

9415009  Shaft Bag (BS1-BS5)

5310002  3x50mm Threaded Shaft (BS2 x1)

9415012  Tool Bag (BT1-BT5, Grease...etc.)

9805185  850 Metal Bearing (BT1 x2)

5725015  1510 Metal Bearing (BT2 x1)

50197  Snap Pin Set (BT3 x10, BT4 x5)

4305125  Motor Plate (BT5)

50038  Tool Set

  (Box Wrench, Large & Small Hex Wrench, BC3 x4)

50171  Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape

50595  Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)

53909  Tamiya LED Light Unit (TLU-01)

53689  540-J Motor

87025  Ceramic Grease

7305050  Transmitter Antenna

9805520  Antenna Pipe (30cm) (300 pcs.)

9494118  Sticker

9808166  Instructions

*1  Requires 2 sets for one car.

*2  Requires 4 sets for one car.

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Item No.

50356 20T, 21T AV Pinion Gear Set

53008 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (4 pcs.)

53030 850 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (4 pcs.)

53065 1260 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (2 pcs.)

53068 RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor

53126 1510 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (2 pcs.)

53443 Silicone Damper Oil Soft Set (#200, #300, #400)

53444 Silicone Damper Oil Medium Set (#500, #600, #700)

53445 Silicone Damper Oil Hard Set (#800, #900, #1000)

53779 GT-Tuned Motor (25T)

54011 Tamiya LED Light (5mm, Yellow)


